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TOWN OF NIAGARA ON-THE-LAKE
ZONING BY-LAW MATRIX COMPREHENSIVE ZONING BY-LAW

4316-09, AS AMENDED

NIAGARA ON THE LAKE - OLD TOWN COMMUNITY ZONING DISTRICT ZONING CATEGORY: '
QUEEN PICTON COMMERCIAL, OWN E R S NAM E
135 QUEEN ST. - SECTION 7.7 - QUEEN PICTON COMMERCIAL, SITE SPECIFIC EXCEPTION 62
SITE SPECIFIC EXCEPTION 62 (QPC-62) REQUIREMENTS PROPOSED (aPC-62) COMPLIANCE
+ ESTABLISHED RESIDENTIAL

178 GATE ST. - SECTION 7.1 - ESTABLISHED RESIDENTIAL (ER) ZONE

OWNER'S SIGNATURE

MIN. LOT AREA

QUEEN PICTON COMMERCIAL LOT - 1584.41m2

ESTABLISHED RESIDENTIAL LOT - 442.07m2

TOTAL - 2,026.48m2

MIN. LOT FRONTAGE TOWN

QUEEN PICTON COMMERCIAL LOT 15.33m 15.33m Section 7.14.62.1.(a) YES O F

ESTABLISHED RESIDENTIAL LOT AS EXISTING 13.716m Section 7.1.2.(a) YES N |AGARA'ON'TH E'LAKE
MIN. LOT DEPTH

QUEEN PICTON COMMERCIAL LOT 33.69m 65.56m Section 7.14.62.1.(b) YES

ESTABLISHED RESIDENTIAL LOT AS EXISTING 32.278m Section 7.1.2.(a) YES

" | KEY PLAN LORD MAYOR

QUEEN PICTON COMMERCIAL LOT
2 N.T.S INCLUDING COVERED PATIO'S + AREAS - ZBL ITEM O 60% TOTAL = 950.6m?/ 1584.41m? = 59.99% Section 7.14.62.1.(e) YES
- - o ESTABLISHED RESIDENTIAL LOT

INGLUDING COVERED PORCH 33% 96.92m?/ 442.07m? = 21.92% (EXISTING) Section 7.1.2.(g) YES

TOTAL - (950.6m?2 + 96.92m?2) / 2,026.48m?2 = 51.69% - - TOWN C L E RK

MIN. FRONT YARD SETBACK

QUEEN PICTON COMMERCIAL LOT (SOUTH) om 0.948m Section 7.7.4 YES
ESTABLISHED RESIDENTIAL LOT (WEST) 7.5m 5.73m (EXISTING) ggg:gﬂ Z:;'sz'(b) NON_égﬁéb ANGE Date

MIN. INTERIOR SIDE YARD SETBACK

EAST 0.45m 1.285m Section 7.14.62.1.(c) YES
1.2m 1.870m
PROPOSED FIRE QUEEN PICTON COMMERGIAL LOT 0-35m 1:239m
YORANT WEST 1.5m 1.525m Section 7.14.62.1.(c) YES
0.25m 0.915m
SI N G L E FAM I L Y ESTABLISHED RESIDENTIAL LOT 1.22m 3.32m (NORTH), 2.50m (SOUTH) (EXISITNG) | Section 7.1.2.(d) YES

EXISTING BELL CANADA LANDS

MIN. REAR YARD SETBACK

SI N G L E FAM I L l QUEEN PICTON COMMERCIAL LOT (NORTH) 7.6m 8.437m Section 7.14.62.1.(c) YES

4.5m 4.678m

DWELLING Moot

DWELLING
QPC ZONE ER ZONE

ESTABLISHED RESIDENTIAL LOT (EAST) 7.5m 12.38m (EXISTING) Section 7.1.2.(c) YES q rCh ite Ct

BUILDING HEIGHT 7-3000 Langstaff Road|
Vaughan, ON. L4K 4R?7|

N33o28v30n E 51 847 QUEEN PICTON COMMERCIAL LOT 7.39m 7.39m Section 7.14.62.1.(d) YES In C. ma“@NesticoA?gfiii‘z?;?gg
-

VaughanArchitect.ca

- casssss a» - GEEEEES GP GEEEEED GP GEEEEED G GEEEEEED G - caassss a» casssss e -G oGS Ch G G GEEEEED G GEEEEED G GEEEEEED G —_ ESTABLISHED RESIDENTIAL LOT 10m <10m (EXISTING) Section 7.1.2.(e) YES
Yo [Te} [Te}
— — [Te) — — [Te) [Te)
WALL HYDRANT ) > Y . o N ® o Y a LANDSCAPE BUFFER REQUIREMENTS
LOCATION ~ s =® A 2 2 2 8437
N 9 M
« ' » "0 = C) Y @ N ~ ; ; ro— : ; ; ; : ; : ; ; : ; ; : : : ; i WALL 1 8m HIGH FENGE (BUFFER STRIP ABUTTING A RESIDENTIAL ZONE) RESIDENTIAL ZONE CONTINUOUS 1.8m HIGH FENCE ection 7.14.62.1.
< o ! .8m
< ol .. .
= > I © © q o . o E(\)(gi'ﬁ'(\l)-lr\l ' (REFERTOL/A) LANDSCAPE AREA REQUIREMENTS
| &
[a)] L 9 [o0] D) o o]
5 1684 ’l 12898 272 7012 5946 23307 ¢ o 0 QUEEN PICTON COMMERCIAL LOT - ZBL ITEM M - 633.81m2 (40.01%) Section 6.25 -
N~ LT
Il g - 1200 X 1500
- i 4 ) CONCRETE UNIT SI N G L E FAM I L Y ESTABLISHED RESIDENTIAL LOT 30% 345.15m2 (78.04%) Section 7.1.2.(h) YES
I I PAVERS ON GRADE 3
PROPOSED 1-STOREY MULTI-UNIT COMMERCIAL USE BUILDING E < S
8 | 53352 3784 (REFER TO L/A) | DW E L LI N G MIN. PARKING SPACES LICENCE ¢
) - 2 ROOF - 1 QUEEN PICTON COMMERCIAL LOT !
Te) GROUND FLOOR AREA = 9044.05 SF (840.22m )2 LINE OF BUILDING FOOTPRINT HATOH 12 e — 4678 (BASED ON THE QPSS | EASABLE FLOOR AREA) 36 PARKING SPACES REQUIRED IN AGCORDANCE WITH GASH IN Section 6.39 YES ", 4636 o
= — ,
- o) BASEMENT FLOOR AREA = 1,790.58 SF (1 66.35rr21 ) (SHOWN DASHED) | 4767-14 & ZBL No. 4316-09 KITTITTREERAAN
E TOTAL FLOOR AREA = 10,834.63 SF (1,006.57m?) =) AS PER ITEM'O' IN PROJECT STATISTICS CHART ‘ ,
; FFE = 85.00 IS ESTABLISHED RESIDENTIAL LOT (DWELLING, SINGLE DETACHED) 2 PARKING SPACES REQUIRED 2 PARKING SPACES EXISTING Section 6.39 TABLE 6-5 YES ONTARIO ASSOCIATION
: - : g QPC-62 ER ZONE OF ARCHITECTS
o ' + MIN. LOADING SPACES N/A N/A Section 6.27.(h) TABLE 6-2 YES
O 9 |
in Z N E MIN. BICYCLE PARKING SPACES
< Q[ al N 59748 o
) = - . ~ ~ S < QUEEN PICTON COMMERCIAL LOT 2 PER 100m? RESTAURANT USE /l/
© H o 1eo) o o © < (BASED ON THE GROSS LEASABLE FLOOR AREA) (460.05m2) = 9.2 BIKES 11 BICYCLE PARKING SPACES Section 6.41 - TABLE 6-7 YES
i E | 0 s Te) RESTAURANT USE - ZBL ITEMS G+J 1 PER 200m? COMMERCIAL USE PROPOSED
2 it E Y “ COMMERCIAL USE - ZBL ITEMS H+K (265.99m?) = 1.3 BIKES
il AN N
' s . 00 ' (42
- Y] o 8112 8:12 4711 ; FIRM NAME: NESTICO ARCHITECT INC. NAME OF PROJECT:
H- ~ COVERED s - — -
[ < PATIO © = o v Q.10 e ————— 4‘ = CERTIFICATE OF PRACTICE NUMBER: 3070 PROPOSED COMMERCIAL DEVELOPMENT
- il < COVERED AREA AR I oz T Te) PROJECT NORTH TRUE NORTH
el ly o agn —— _r - A 8484 N SAVERIO NESTICO, B.ARCH, OAA, MRAIC LOCATION: 135 QUEEN ST + 178 GATE ST, NOTL, ON
948 — i — = = = e
PROPOSED GROUND o /\ A P > 3 ‘ A AN 412 ) o 7-3000 LANGSTAFF ROAD
SIGN 3 - 0 iw
o P No Slope ! o VAUGHAN, ONTARIO L4K 4R7 SUBMITTALS
3 [ 0 P ] 1200 X 1500 CONCRETE UNIT ({o]
S FIRE DEPARTMENT WALL HYDRANT LOCATION iy THIS DOCUMENT SHOULD NOT BE RELIED ON
PAVERS ON GRADE p)
SIAMESE CONNECTION | (REFER TO L/A) = ITEM 2012 ONTARIO BUILDING CODE DATA MATRIX OBC REFERENCE OR USED IN CIRCUMSTANCES OTHER THAN
: | 1 PROJECT DESCRIPTION: > NEw [ JprarT11 |[ ] PART3 | [ ] PARTO THOSE FOR WHICH IT WAS ORIGINALLY
BIKE RACKS (REFER TO L/A) ] E PREPARED AND FOR WHICH NESTICO
N33°40'20"'W 32.248 e o N < [] apormion 11114 |21 211 ARCHITECT INC. WAS COMMISSIONED.
- ~—
o TS P & P [ ] CHANGE OF USE [ ] ALTERATION TO PERMIT 9.10.1.3
= N © N NESTICO ARCHITECT INC. ACCEPTS NO
: | 2 MAJOR OCCUPANCY(S) GROUP 'A', DIV. 2 + GROUP 'D' + GROUP 'E' 3.1.2.1.(1) 9.10.2 RESPONSIBILITY FOR THIS DOCUMENT TO
- — 19 3 BUILDING AREA (SM) EXISTING 0 NEW 840.22 TOTAL  840.22 1132 1132 OVNH\E)';\)/IAIEI{'TVz AOST ggl:\t/l"\I'AII—iSASI\Ilg’I\I—iEEDPERSON BY
Ly ==
" .
- 8459 m A PROPOSED GROUND FLOOR AREA (MEASURED FROM EXTERIOR FACE OF OUTSIDE WALLS) = 9044.05 SF (840.22m?2)
' AKA BUILDING AREA IN O.B.C MATRIX. THE CONTRACTOR WILL CHECK AND VERIFY
S N ] | SINGLE FAMILY
(o)) ° T B. PROPOSED BASEMENT AREA (MEASURED FROM EXTERIOR FACE OF OUTSIDE WALLS) = DIMENSIONS AND SITE CONDITIONS ON THE
O e FOUNTAIN (REFER TO L/A) B 7693 1,790.58 SF (166.35m?) 'Fr)g% EECZ RACI;\II_IﬁTRI’E%Fjl_O;RF;FI é\g\; ODlngEE%EMNNcI;Y
o 1 6050 DW E L LI N G C. TOTAL GROSS FLOOR AREA CALCULATION (MEASURED FROM EXTERIOR FACE OF OUTSIDE WALLS) = A + B = ENCEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION )
N = WALL HYDRANT % 5910 10,834.63 SF (1,006.57m2) :
- LOCATION b, N 1132 1.1.3.2
%‘E%’ } N EXISTING 0 NEW 1,006.57 TOTAL 1,006.57 THIS DRAWING MUST NOT BE USED FOR
LIJ Q PC ZO N E LIS 4:12 & ) Ll ' ' 5 NUMBER OF STOREYS ABOVE 1 BELOW 1 3211+1132|1.1.32 CONSTRUCTION PURPOSES UNLESS SIGNED
- ~ - HEIGHT OF BUILDING - s7om BY THE ARCHITECT. ALL DRAWINGS ARE THE
m v *¢ ¢ v D o | ER ZON E PROPERTY OF THE ARCHITECT AND MAY NOT
MW- - - - a0 e | 6 NUMBER OF STREETS / FIREFIGHTER ACCESS 1 STREET 3.2.2.10 +3.2.5. | 9.10.19 BE COPIED, REPRODUCED OR ALTERED
I cov : : A r - © | 7 BUILDING CLASSIFICATION 3.2.2.27 + 3.2.2.56 + 3.2.2.62 (MOST RESTRICTIVE) 3.2220-.83 |9.10.4 WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION FROM THE
| - o - 8 1 ARCHITECT.
m 1 25 Q U E E N ST 1381‘512%*2“ > =_ 3 M 8 SPRINKLER SYSTEM PROPOSED <] ENTIRE BUILDING 32220-.83 [9.10.8
/ — ! | i [ ] BASEMENT ONLY 4215 DO NOT SCALE THE DRAWING.
N )
— EXISTING REAL ESTATE OFFICE =1 S ) wasornorrami
- N N 8:12 ] | [ ] NOT REQUIRED REVISION
o = >
© \ ]
© 9 STANDPIPE REQUIRED YES NO 3.2.9 N/A
LIJ 10 N iy 1 528083 = = No |DATE DESCRIPTION
N~ T I bloo
I I I &.’ ~ 23564 i k L 1 l 10 | FIRE ALARM REQUIRED bdves  [Jno .24 810.17.2 7 | 2017.12.20 | ISSUED FOR GLIENT REVIEW
N »
I?O 4868 5965 6766 5964 WALL HYDRANT 11 | WATER SERVICE / SUPPLY IS ADEQUATE [ ] ves [ ] no [X] TBDBY SPRINKLER ENGINEER 3257 N/A o 2018.04.27 | 1SSUED FOR CLIENT REVIEW
’ Te} ' = N LOCATION 12 |HIGHBUILDING L] ves b4 no 326 A 9 2018.06.05 | RE-ISSUED FOR SPA
P S i 4 _|——— 1200 X 1500 13 PERMITTED CONSTRUCTION [ ] coMBUSTIBLE [ ] Non-comBusTiBLE ] BOTH 32220-.83 |9.106
N e A CONCRETE UNIT 10 | 2018.11.01 |ISSUED FOR CONSULTANT COORDINATION
= (. ﬂ ROOF < : PAVERS ON GRADE ACTUAL CONSTRUGTION [ ] cOMBUSTIBLE [ ] non-comBusTIBLE <] BOTH T 0701104 | FSSUED FOR GONSUTANT GOOROIATION
© HATCH H (REFER TO L/A) ' ' 14 RESERVED 3.2.1.1.(3)-(8) |9.10.4.1 (ADDED 176 GATE ST)
1493 E ] 12 2020.11.12 | RE-ISSUED FOR CONSULTANT COORDINATION
- — . —— — — 15 | OCCUPANT LOAD BASED ON [ ] m2/PERSON [X] DESIGN OF BUILDING (SHELL PERMIT) 31.16 9913
i - e | Ao 13 | 2020.11.19 | RE-ISSUED FOR SPA (ADDED 178 GATE ST.)
s | M —— e — d o A - 8602 RESTAURANT OCCUPANCY A2 0 PERSONS 14 | 2020.02.23 | RE-ISSUED FOR SPA
® © "I 5&? S OFFICE / RETAIL OCCUPANCY  D/E 0 PERSONS o
o 1
- - PLUMBING FIXTURE CALCULATION RESTAURANT PATRONS 0 WC'S/SEX + 0 LAV/SEX 3.7.4.9 5 | 2020.02.25 | ISSUED FOR NPG REVIEW
- C & = = = = = A G CGEEEEEEED oD G CGEEEEEEED T G CGEEEEEEED G GEEEEEEED G
RESTAURANT EMPLOYES 0 WC + 0 LAV/SEX 16 2020.03.12 | ISSUED FOR COORDINATION
, " 16 | BARRIER-FREE DESIGN X ves [ ] Nno ag 952 17 | 2020.03.22 |ISSUED FOR NPG REVIEW
o
N33 40°20 E 33.695 SI N G L E FAM I LY 17 |HAZARDOUS SUBSTANCES [ ] ves >J no 3.3.1.2+.3.3.1.19/ 9.10.1.3.(4) 18 | 2020.03.26 | RE-ISSUED FOR CONSULTANT COORDINATION
DWE L LI N G REQUIRED FIRE HORIZONTAL ASSEMBLIES FRR (HOURS) LISTED DESIGN NO./DESCRIPTION (SB-2) 32220-.83 |9.10.8 19 | 2020.03.26 |ISSUED FOR SPA & BUILDING PERMIT
RESISTANCE FLOORS 0.75 HOURS ULC DESIGN NO. F816 3214 9.10.9
Q PC ZO N E 1200 X 1500 1.8m HIGH FENCE RATING (FRR) ROOF 0 HOURS N/A JOB NO. 15624
EXISTING POST OFFICE REFER TO LA ER ZONE
PAVERS ON GRADE DRAWING No.
(REFER TO L/A) FRR OF SUPPORTING MEMBERS LISTED DESIGN NO./DESCRIPTION (SB-2) SCALE: As indicated
FLOORS 0.75 HOURS ULC DESIGN NO. 7806 PRINT DATE- 2020.03.26
ROOF 0 HOURS N/A
MEZZANINE N/A HOURS N/A
18 | SPATIAL SEPERATION - CONSTRUCTION OF EXTERIOR WALLS 3.2.3 9.10.14 P RO POS E D
WALL AREA OF | L.D. UH  |PERMITTED MAX | PROPOSED % FRR LISTED DESIGN TYPE OF CLADDING NON-COMB.
CoNsT COMMERCIAL
EBF (m2) | (m) % OF OPENINGS | OF OPENINGS (hr) OR DESCRIPTION CONST.
WEST (UNIT 1) . . - INTERTEK DESIGN
A2 OCCUPANCY 212.53mz2| 0.915m 0% (0m2) 0% (0m2) (ii) 1.0 HR. NO. JH/FCS 60-01 NC NC D EV E LO P M E NT
SOUTH (UNIT 1) , 100% () 100% ()
PROJECT STATISTICS (135 QUEEN STREET) CONSTRUCTION NOTES: DRAWING NOTES: A2 OCCUPANCY 51.97m? | 5.8m 0.0 HR. N/A CORNC CORNC
1. ALL CONSTRUCTION WORK TO BE CARRIED OUT IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE 1. ALL DRAWINGS TO REMAIN THE PROPERTY OF NESTICO ,
[ ] S IT E P LAN A LOT AREA = 17,054.45 SF (1584.41m?) REQUIREMENTS OF THE OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH AND SAFETY ACT AND ARCHITECT INCORPORATED. ,EZA%TC%JL'}‘,',TAL)CY 189.88m2| 2.452m | - 19.6% (37.22m2) |18.8 (35.69m?) (i) | 1.0 HR. :\"\g.EJT/EESEOSEN CORNC NC 135 QUEEN ST + 178 GATE ST,
REGULATIONS FOR CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS. 2. ALL DIMENSIONS SHALL BE CHECKED AND VERIFIED IN Niagara-on-the-Lake, ON LOS 1J0
B. EXISTING BUILDINGS = 4131 SF (384m?) 2. REFER TO BUILDING ELEVATIONS FOR SCUPPER LOCATIONS. THE FIELD PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION BY THE WEST (UNIT 2) 16.94m2 | 1.525m 10.1%(1.71m2) | 5.19% (0.88m2) | popm. | INTERTEKDESIGN | o NG
| ] 1:125 3. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL RECTIFY ALL DISTURBED AREAS TO ORIGINAL CONTRACTOR AND SHALL REPORT ANY D OR E OCCUPANCY | ' : et PR NO. JHIFCS 120-01
c. PROPOSED GROUND FLOOR AREA (MEASURED FROM INTERIOR FACES OF THE EXTERIOR WALLS) = 8,123.31 SF (754.68m?) CONDITION OR BETTER AND TO THE SATISFACTION OF THE TOWN + CLIENT. DISCREPANCIES. WEST (WE RM & SPK RM) ) 81% (24m?) | 2.97% (0.88m? INTERTEK DESIGN
4. CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE ALL SITE WORK DESIGN WITH CIVIL 3. ALL DISTANCES AND ELEVATIONS SHOWN ON THIS F2 OCCUPANCY 29.6m? | 1.525m A% (2.4m?) -97% (0.88m?) 20HR. | o JH/FCS 120-01 NC NG
D. RESERVED ENGINEER DRAWINGS, INCLUDING HARD SURFACE PAVING, CURBING, PLAN ARE IN METERS AND MAY BE CONVERTED TO
AISLEWAYS, DRIVEWAYS, RETAINING WALLS, ETC. IMPERIAL BY DIVIDING BY 0.3048. SR A 21.73me | 8.437m | . | NA 12.2% (2.65m2) | 0.0HR. |N/A CORNC CORNC S |TE P L A N & K EY
E. PROPOSED BASEMENT FLOOR AREA (MEASURED FROM INTERIOR FACES OF THE EXTERIOR WALLS) = 1,564.86 SF (145.38m2) 5, CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE ALL GRADING + SITE SERVICES DESIGN 4. SITE PLAN SUBJECT TO THE APPROVAL OF THE FIRE
WITH CIVIL ENGINEER DRAWINGS, INCLUDING ALL UNDER/ABOVE GROUND DEPARTMENT. NORTH (UNIT 3) 54.47me| 4.678m | .. | 31.7% (17.27m?)| 6.46% (3.52m2) | 1.0HR. |INTERTEKDESIGN | &g e NC
F. PROPOSED GROSS FLOOR AREA (MEASURED FROM INTERIOR FAGES OF THE EXTERIOR WALLS) = C + E = 9,688.17 SF (900.06m?2) UTILITIES WATERMAINS, SEWERS, STORM PIPES, FIRE HYDRANTS, ETC. D OR E OCCUPANCY NO. JH/FCS 60-01 P LAN & ZO N | N G
6 BARRIER FREE PATH OF TRAVEL SHALL COMPLY WITH OBC. 3.8.1.3. WEST (UNIT 3) 14.23m2 | 6m — A 0% (om?) 00HR | N/A CORNG CORNG
G. PROPOSED UNIT 1 (RESTAURANT USE) GROUND FLOOR GROSS LEASABLE FLOOR AREA (MEASURED FROM EXTERIOR FACE OF OUTSIDE WALLS) EXCLUDING HC WASHROOM + EXIT STAIR = 4,232.37 SF (393.2m?) 7. WASHROOM FACILITIES SHALL COMPLY WITH OBC. 3.7.4.9. D OR E OCCUPANCY : S BY_ L AW M AT R I X
8. MINOR COMBUSTIBLE COMPONENTS SHALL COMPLY WITH OBC. 3.1.5.2. NORTH (UNIT 4) o . INTERTEK DESIGN
H. PROPOSED UNITS 2 TO 5 (OFFICE/RETAIL USES) GROUND FLOOR GROSS LEASABLE FLOOR AREA (MEASURED FROM EXTERIOR FACE OF OUTSIDE WALLS) EXCLUDING STORAGE + M/E + SPK + HC WASHROOMS + GARBAGE RM = 2395.08 SF (222.51m?) 9. COMBUSTIBLE ROOFING MATERIAL SHALL COMPLY WITH OBC. 3.1.5.3. SURVEY INFORMATION: D OR E OCCUPANCY | 82:94m? | 5.210m | .. |38.7% (24.36m?) | 9.8% (6.17m?) T.0HR. | NO. JH/FCS 60-01 CORNC NC
10. COMBUSTIBLE COMPONENTS FOR EXTERIOR WALL SHALL COMPLY WITH EAST (UNIT 4) INTERTEK DESIGN O BC M AT R I X
I PROPOSED UNITS 1 TO 5 (RESTAURANT/OFFICE/RETAIL USES) GROUND FLOOR GROSS LEASABLE FLOOR AREA (MEASURED FROM EXTERIOR FAGE OF OUTSIDE WALLS) WITH NOTED EXCLUSIONS = G + H = 6,627.44 SF (615.71m?) OBC. 3.1.5.5. SITE PLAN BASED ON TOPOGRAPHIC PLAN OF LOTS 42, 43, 54, 55 D OR E OCCUPANGY | 46-03m2 | 1.285m — | 8% (3.68m?) 7.65% (352m2) | 20 HR. | \O I/FCS 120-04 NC NC
11. COMBUSTIBLE INTERIOR FINISH SHALL COMPLY WITH OBC. 3.1.5.10. REGISTERED PLAN TP-86 EAST (UNIT 5) INTERTEK DESIGN
J. PROPOSED RESTAURANT USE COVERED PATIO AREAS A + B = 719.56 SF (66.85m?2) 12. COMBUSTIBLE INSULATION AND ITS PROTECTION COMPLY WITH OBC. TOWN OF NIAGARA-ON-THE-LAKE D OR E OCCUPANGY | 59-11m? | 1.239m — | 8% (4.73m?) 8.95% (5.20m) (ii) | 20 HR. | NO I ERS 1oy | NC NC
3.1.5.11. REGIONAL MUNICIPALITY OF NIAGARA :
K. PROPOSED COVERED AREAS = C TO E = 468.01 SF (43.48m?) 1. COMBUSTIBLE ELEMENTS IN PARTITIONS SHALL COMPLY WITH OBC. SOUTH (GARBAGE RM) | 54 79m2 | 1381m | — | 8% (278m) | 7.59% (2.64m?) | 20HR. | JERTEKDESIGN | NC
3.1.5.12 WILLIAM A. MASCOE SURVEYING LTD F2 OCCUPANCY NO. JH/FCS 120-01
L. PROPOSED TOTAL COVERED PATIOS + COVERED AREAS = J + K = 1187.58 SF (110.33m?) 14, EXIT CAPACITY SHALL COMPLY WITH OBC. 3.4.3.4. 49 EASTCHESTER AVENUE ST.CATHARINES, ONTARIO EAST (GARBAGE RM) 2087m2 | 1.239m | 81% (1.85m2 |3.85%(0.88m?) 20HR. | INTERTEK DESIGN NG NC
15. EXIT SIGN SHALL SHALL COMPLY WITH OBC. 3.4.5. T: (905) 641-1007 F: (905) 641-4424 F2 OCCUPANCY NO. JH/FCS 120-01
M. LANDSCAPE AREA = 6822.27 SF (633.81m?) 40.01% OF LOT AREA 16. EMERGENCY LIGHTING SHALL SHALL COMPLY WITH OBC. 3.2.7.3. EMAIL: WILLIAM@MASCOESURVEYING.COM ,
17. ALL UTILITY METERS + PIPES ARE TO BE LOCATED AWAY FROM PROMINENT | |FILE NO: 10050 LEGEND (i) AS PER OBC 8.2.3.10.(2) ] O BC MATRIX
N. PROPOSED GROUND FLOOR AREA (MEASURED FROM EXTERIOR FACE OF OUTSIDE WALLS) = 9044.05 SF (840.22m?) AKA BUILDING AREA IN O.B.C MATRIX. LOCATIONS + THAT ALL UTILITY PIPES ARE TO BE INTERNAL AND WALL DATED: 02/10/2014 (i) ADD 2 (TWO) 12.7mm TYPE 'X' GWB C/W 203mm METAL STUDS AT MAX 400 O/C PER OBC SB-2
ROOFTOP EQUIPMENT SHALL BE SCREENED BY PARAPETS OR SCREEN NC NON COMBUSTIBLE CONSTRUCTION TABLE 2.3.4.A. AT NOTED 'SG (Il)’ LOCATIONS.
o. LOT COVERAGE (60% PERMITTED) = (L+N) / A = 950.6m2/1584.41m? = 59.99%. DETAILS. BENCHMARK NOTE c COMBUSTIBLE CONSTRUCTION N.T.S
ELEVATIONS SHOWN ON THIS PLAN ARE GEODETIC. (iif) ADD 2-HR FRR ULC DESIGN No. W507 AT NOTED 'SG (iii)’ LOCATIONS. L -
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